	ATTY. DOCKET NO: M-5442 U
100842534	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): (a) Fujitsu Software Corporation (b) (c) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Pir 2: 28 Name: Fujitsu Limited 020277000005 Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City <u>Kawasaki 211-88</u> State <u>Japan</u> ZIP ZIP ZIP ZIP ZIP ZIP Xes 🔀 N
Other Execution Date: September 18, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) - 08/972,220 file Title: A Client Server Computer Network M Architecture	
 Name and address of party to whom correspiconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward C. Kwok Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, Ma 	6. Fotal number of applications and patents involved: 1
_FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 70</u> City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> 2	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
0/01/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000068 192386 08972220 1 FC:581 40.00 CH 8. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
o, otatoment and signature.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	9/2/19

PATENT REEL: 9477 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Fujitsu Software Corporation, of 3055 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California 95134 USA, having acquired by a prior assignment effective as of April 28, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in an invention of <u>Miodrag M. Kekic</u>; <u>Grace N. Lu</u> and <u>Eloise H. Carlton</u> entitled:

A CLIENT SERVER COMPUTER NETWORK MANAGEMENT ARCHITECTURE

for which an interest in an invention of <u>Miodrag M. Kekic; Grace N. Lu and Eloise H. Carlton</u> filed a United States patent application on <u>November 17, 1997</u>, and which application now has <u>Serial No. 08/972,220</u>, and having acquired the entire right, title and interest in all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; and having acquired the right to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from and interest in an invention <u>Miodrag M. Kekic; Grace N. Lu and Eloise H. Carlton</u>.

Now, in view of the above premises and effective on the date signed below, Fujitsu Software Corporation hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Fujitsu Limited, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1 Kamikodanada 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki 211-88, Japan, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said invention.

Executed this 18th day of September, 1998.

Fujitsu Software Corporation

By: Tom Duffy 🛛 🖉

Title: Senior Vice President, Administration and Corporate Development

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u>

On <u>SEATENBER 18,1998</u> before me, <u>JEAN M. FUTRELL</u> personally appeared <u>TDM DUFFY</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(y) whose name(y) is(age) subscribed to the within instrument and

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(age) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/site/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ids), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ean mtitrell

453532 vl

-1-